HOLDING/ SUBSIDIARIES/ TOINT VENTURES/ ASSOCIATE COMPANIES: 

The Company does not have any Subsidiary, Joint venture or Associate Company during the 

year under the review. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

The authorized share capital of the company as on 31st march, 2021 was Rs. 1,25,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs only) divided into 12,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

each and paid up share capital of the company as on 31sc March, 2021 was Rs. 1,25,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs only) divided into 12,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

each. 

During- the year the authorized share capital of the company was increased from Rs, 

1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only) divided into 10,00,000 (Ten Lakhs) Equity shares of 

Rs. 10/- each to Rs.T,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs only) divided into 

12,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each vide resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General 

held on 27ch July, 2020. 

During the year under review, the board at its meeting held on 5ch November, 2020 has allotted 

2,50,000 equity shares of Rs.